

RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND CORRUPT ORGANIZATIONS; EXTORTION

Entered NCIC
I.O. 5268
1-15-99

WANTED BY FBI

FBI No.
169 486 A

Aliases: Thomas F. Baxter, Jimmy Bulger, Jimmy-Boy Bulger, Jimmy Blue-Eyes, James Joseph Bulger, James J. Bulger, Jr., James Joseph Bulger, Jr., Whitey, Tom Harris, Tom Marshall

JAMES J. BULGER



Photographs Taken 1993 & 1994

Accompanied by Catherine E. Greig

Date of Birth : September 3, 1929
Place of Birth : Boston, Massachusetts
Height : 5'7"
Weight : 150 pounds
Build : medium
Hair : white/silver
Eyes : blue
Complexion : light
Sex : male
Race : White
Nationality : American

Social Security Number Used : 018-22-4149

Remarks : Bulger is an avid reader and historian and has been seen frequenting libraries and historic sites. He is currently on the heart medication Atenolol 50 mg and maintains his physical fitness daily working out at health clubs, walking on beaches and in parks with his companion **Catherine E. Greig**. Bulger and Greig are travelling together in a late model four-door Ford Crown Victoria or Mercury Marquis; staying at rental homes, apartments, and motels for short periods of time, while paying cash along the way. **Greig** is described as a white female, born April 3, 1951, 5'6", 130-150 pounds, thin build, blonde hair and blue eyes. She uses Social Security Number: 030-40-5309; and is known to utilize the first name of Helen as an alias. Greig is a Dental Hygienist and has a strong affection for dogs. Greig is also **WANTED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES**.



CRIMINAL RECORD

Convicted of Bank Robbery

NCIC: DOIPMP018AAP0152317

15 25 W IMO 18

27a W OOO

FEDERAL PROCESS

A federal warrant was issued on January 5, 1995, at Boston, Massachusetts, charging **James J. Bulger**, with one count of Title 18, USC, Section 1951, Extortion; and with two counts of violation of Title 18, USC, Section 1962 (c) and Section 1962 (d), Racketeer Influenced and CO.

REWARD: A REWARD OF A QUARTER MILLION DOLLARS IS BEING OFFERED FOR INFORMATION LEADING TO THE ARREST OF JAMES J. BULGER.

CAUTION

JAMES J. BULGER, A MAJOR ORGANIZED CRIME FIGURE IN THE BOSTON AREA IS BEING SOUGHT FOR EXTORTION AND RICO CHARGES. BULGER HAS FUNDED HIS ACTIVITIES THROUGH THE EXTORTION OF ALL ILLEGITIMATE CRIMINAL OPERATIONS IN SOUTH BOSTON TO INCLUDE GAMBLING, LOAN-SHARKING AND DRUGS. HE IS BELIEVED TO HAVE TRAVELLED EXTENSIVELY, VISITING ITALY, IRELAND, AND CANADA. HE IS KNOWN TO HAVE A VIOLENT TEMPER AND POSSESSES A KNIFE AT ALL TIMES. **CONSIDER ARMED AND DANGEROUS.**

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES ARE LISTED ON BACK.

Identification Order 5268
January 15, 1999

James J. Bulger
DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535